
 

 

                                                             
 Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. 
                             
 List of Members 
  

00472 

Folio 
No. 

Name of Shareholder 
(natural person/ entity) 

Residential Address/ Registered office address 
Class of 
share 

Number of 
shares 

Capital Amount 
(Kyat) 

Ratio 
 Paid   

1 
  

Royal Yatanarpon Telecom 
Public Company Limited 
(Represented by)                        
U Soe Thein 

No. (25), Universities' Hlaing Campus, Hlaing 
Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (5/19), Lay Daung Kan Road,  
Thiri Gone Housing, (16/2) Ward, Thingangyun 
Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

18,806,777 
  

18,806,777,000 
  

32.20% 

2 
  

Mahar Yoma Public Company 
Limited 
(Represented by)                         
U Mya Han 

Building No. (12), MICT Park,  
Universities Hlaing Campus,  
Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. 615 (D-4), Marlar Lane, (2) Ward, Kamaryut 
Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

18,503,852 
  

18,503,852,000 
  

31.68% 
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3 
  

Myanmar Technologies and 
Investment Corporation 
Public Company Limited 
(Represented by)                        
U Zaw Min Oo 

Building (16), Room No. (602), MICT Park, Hlaing 
Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (53/A), Ta Taing Hmwe Street, 
Mya Khwar Nyo Housing,  
(7) West Ward, Thaketa Township, Yangon Region, 
Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

6,286,317 
  

6,286,317,000 
  

10.76% 

4 
  

Myanmar Edible Oil Industrial 
Public Company Limited 
(Represented by)                        
U Thein Han @Ko Han Thein 

No. (29), Room (1103), Floor (11), UMFCCI, Min Ye 
Kyaw Swar Street, 
Lanmadaw Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (24), Room No. (12),  
Nawaday Road, Dagon Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

3,634,251 
  

3,634,251,000 
  

6.22% 
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5 
  

Myanma Agricultural & 
General Development Public 
Company Limited (MAGDPL) 
(Represented by)                        
U Tun Lwin 

Strand Road, 23 G-1, No- 3B, Tower A&C, Ground 
Floor, Ahlone Township, 
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (79/81), Room No. (102),  
Anawrahta Road, Kyauktada Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

2,924,588 
  

2,924,588,000 
  

5.01% 

6 
  

Myanmar Industries Alliances 
Public Company Limited 
(Represented by)                        
U Aye Win 

Room No. (12), First Floor,  
Thirimon (3rd) Street, Thirimon Plaza, Mayangone 
Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (188), Ground Floor,  
Konzaytan Street, Pabedan Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

2,452,959 
  

2,452,959,000 
  

4.20% 
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7 
  

Golden Land East Asia 
Development Public 
Company Limited 
(Represented by)                        
U Win Aung 

No. 268, 8 (E) Dagon Center (2), 
Pyay Road, 8 Levels, Myannigone, Sanchaung 
Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (105), University Avenue, Kamaryut Township, 
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

2,076,051 
  

2,076,051,000 
  

3.55% 

8 
  

Myanmar Information & 
Communication Technology 
Development Corporation 
Public Company Limited 
(Represented by)                          
U Min Zeyar Hlaing 

Myanmar ICT Park,  
Universities' Hlaing Campus,  
Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (7-A), Khapaung Street,  
(10) Ward, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, 
Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

1,535,310 
  

1,535,310,000 
  

2.63% 
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9 
  

Myanmar Technology 
Gateway Company Limited 
(Represented by)                    
Daw Ei Hanni Htay 

No.8, Ground Floor, Panchan Tower, Damazaidi Road, 
Sanchaung Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (A-3), Kabaraye Villa Residence, Kabaraye Pagoda 
Road, 5 Quarter, Mayangone Township, Yangon 
Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

1,321,123 
  

1,321,123,000 
  

2.26% 

10 
  

International Power 
Generation Public Co.Ltd  
(Represented by)                        
Daw Aye Mya Mya Kyi 

No. (23/25-B), Room No. (A-702),  
Aye Yeik Thar (1) Road, Shwe Thanlwin Condo, Bahan 
Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (520-A/5), Pyae Wa Condo,  
Kabar Aye Pagoda Road,  
Bahan Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

724,800 
  

724,800,000 
  

1.24% 
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11 
  

Shwe Pyi Tagon 
Telecommunication Public 
Co., Ltd. 
(Represented by)                       
U Lwin Naing Oo 

No. (A-1), Room No. (1102),  
Shwe Gon Thu Condominium, Kyeemyindine (lower) 
Street, Kyeemyindine Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 
No. (1102) A-1, Shwegonthu Condo, Lower 
Kyeemyindaing Street, Kyeemyindaing Township,  
Yangon Region, Myanmar. 

Ordinary 
  

148,600 
  

148,600,000 
  

0.25% 

Total shares and amount 58,414,628 58,414,628,000 
  


