

Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat) Paid	Ratio
1	Royal Yatanarpon Telecom Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Soe Thein	No. (25), Universities' Hlaing Campus, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (5/19), Lay Daung Kan Road, Thiri Gone Housing, (16/2) Ward, Thingangyun Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	18,806,777	18,806,777,000	32.20%
2	Mahar Yoma Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Mya Han	Building No. (12), MICT Park, Universities Hlaing Campus, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. 615 (D-4), Marlar Lane, (2) Ward, Kamaryut Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	18,503,852	18,503,852,000	31.68%



MYANMAR NATIONAL TELECOM HOLDINGS PUBLIC CO.LTD. Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat)	Ratio
3	Myanmar Technologies and Investment Corporation Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Zaw Min Oo	Building (16), Room No. (602), MICT Park, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (53/A), Ta Taing Hmwe Street, Mya Khwar Nyo Housing, (7) West Ward, Thaketa Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	6,286,317	6,286,317,000	10.76%
4	Myanmar Edible Oil Industrial Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Thein Han @Ko Han Thein	No. (29), Room (1103), Floor (11), UMFCCI, Min Ye Kyaw Swar Street, Lanmadaw Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (24), Room No. (12), Nawaday Road, Dagon Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	3,634,251	3,634,251,000	6.22%



MYANMAR NATIONAL TELECOM HOLDINGS PUBLIC CO.LTD. Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat)	Ratio
5	Myanma Agricultural & General Development Public Company Limited (MAGDPL) (Represented by) U Tun Lwin	Strand Road, 23 G-1, No- 3B, Tower A&C, Ground Floor, Ahlone Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (79/81), Room No. (102), Anawrahta Road, Kyauktada Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	2,924,588	2,924,588,000	5.01%
6	Myanmar Industries Alliances Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Aye Win	Room No. (12), First Floor, Thirimon (3 rd) Street, Thirimon Plaza, Mayangone Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (188), Ground Floor, Konzaytan Street, Pabedan Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	2,452,959	2,452,959,000	4.20%



Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat)	Ratio
7	Golden Land East Asia Development Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Win Aung	No. 268, 8 (E) Dagon Center (2), Pyay Road, 8 Levels, Myannigone, Sanchaung Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (105), University Avenue, Kamaryut Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	2,076,051	2,076,051,000	3.55%
8	Myanmar Information & Communication Technology Development Corporation Public Company Limited (Represented by) U Min Zeyar Hlaing	Myanmar ICT Park, Universities' Hlaing Campus, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (7-A), Khapaung Street, (10) Ward, Hlaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	1,535,310	1,535,310,000	2.63%



Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat)	Ratio
9	Myanmar Technology Gateway Company Limited (Represented by) Daw Ei Hanni Htay	No.8, Ground Floor, Panchan Tower, Damazaidi Road, Sanchaung Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (A-3), Kabaraye Villa Residence, Kabaraye Pagoda Road, 5 Quarter, Mayangone Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	1,321,123	1,321,123,000	2.26%
10	International Power Generation Public Co.Ltd (Represented by) Daw Aye Mya Mya Kyi	No. (23/25-B), Room No. (A-702), Aye Yeik Thar (1) Road, Shwe Thanlwin Condo, Bahan Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (520-A/5), Pyae Wa Condo, Kabar Aye Pagoda Road, Bahan Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	724,800	724,800,000	1.24%



Room (4), Building (4), MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Ph: +959 786732757

မြန်မာနေရှင်နယ် တယ်လီကွန်းဟိုးလ်ဒင်းစ် ပတ်ဘလစ် ကုမ္ပဏီလီမိတက် Myanmar National Telecom Holdings Public Co., Ltd. ကုမ္ပဏီတွင်ပါဝင်သူများစာရင်း List of Members

00472

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder (natural person/ entity)	Residential Address/ Registered office address	Class of share	Number of shares	Capital Amount (Kyat)	Ratio
11	Shwe Pyi Tagon Telecommunication Public Co., Ltd. (Represented by) U Lwin Naing Oo	No. (A-1), Room No. (1102), Shwe Gon Thu Condominium, Kyeemyindine (lower) Street, Kyeemyindine Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar. No. (1102) A-1, Shwegonthu Condo, Lower Kyeemyindaing Street, Kyeemyindaing Township, Yangon Region, Myanmar.	Ordinary	148,600	148,600,000	0.25%
	Total shares and amount			58,414,628	58,414,628,000	

MYA HAN

CHAIRMAN

MYANMAR NATIONAL TELECOM HOLDINGS
PUBLIC CO. LTD.